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2020 UT 6A State OBS - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO1 Andrist, Katelyn D 1:58.97  1:59.20

1:58.97 (30.17)1:28.80 (30.73)58.07 (30.20)27.87

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR2 Thomas, Talia R 1:59.14  2:01.31
1:59.14 (30.09)1:29.05 (30.54)58.51 (30.11)28.40

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR3 Cardon, Camarie 2:01.54  2:02.51
2:01.54 (31.68)1:29.86 (31.27)58.59 (30.85)27.74

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO4 Pasquini, Kate M 2:02.45  2:02.44
2:02.45 (31.74)1:30.71 (31.49)59.22 (30.71)28.51

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR5 Smith, Aliza 2:02.55  2:02.30
2:02.55 (31.39)1:31.16 (32.09)59.07 (30.85)28.22

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO6 Riddle, Katelyn 2:02.94  2:03.13
2:02.94 (31.46)1:31.48 (32.01)59.47 (30.99)28.48

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR7 Kelsey, Paige D 2:03.44  2:02.69
2:03.44 (32.20)1:31.24 (31.82)59.42 (30.90)28.52

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR8 Mickelson, Megan K 2:05.45  2:03.00
2:05.45 (33.25)1:32.20 (32.79)59.41 (30.96)28.45

B - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR9 Okelberry, Michelle A 2:03.89  2:05.17

2:03.89 (31.41)1:32.48 (32.00)1:00.48 (31.65)28.83

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO10 Updike, Jade 2:04.55  2:04.83
2:04.55 (32.08)1:32.47 (32.06)1:00.41 (31.66)28.75

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR11 Huber, Grace M 2:05.84  2:04.19
2:05.84 (32.39)1:33.45 (32.58)1:00.87 (31.68)29.19

Piranha Swimming SR12 Anderson, Berlin R 2:06.99  2:07.00
2:06.99 (33.38)1:33.61 (32.71)1:00.90 (31.94)28.96

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR13 Nevarez, Brianna G 2:07.01  2:05.85
2:07.01 (32.55)1:34.46 (33.12)1:01.34 (31.81)29.53

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR15 Hughes, Maya 2:07.94  2:07.12
2:07.94 (32.67)1:35.27 (33.25)1:02.02 (32.64)29.38

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO1 Andrist, Katelyn D 1:59.20  q

1:59.20 (30.64)1:28.56 (30.75)57.81 (30.01)27.80

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR2 Thomas, Talia R 2:01.31  q
2:01.31 (32.05)1:29.26 (31.37)57.89 (30.39)27.50

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Smith, Aliza 2:02.30  q
2:02.30 (31.81)1:30.49 (31.36)59.13 (30.76)28.37

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO4 Pasquini, Kate M 2:02.44  q
2:02.44 (31.57)1:30.87 (31.73)59.14 (30.74)28.40

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR5 Cardon, Camarie 2:02.51  q
2:02.51 (30.74)1:31.77 (31.87)59.90 (31.71)28.19

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR6 Kelsey, Paige D 2:02.69  q
2:02.69 (31.69)1:31.00 (31.69)59.31 (30.90)28.41

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR7 Mickelson, Megan K 2:03.00  q
2:03.00 (32.51)1:30.49 (31.80)58.69 (30.24)28.45

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO8 Riddle, Katelyn 2:03.13  q
2:03.13 (32.08)1:31.05 (32.26)58.79 (30.76)28.03

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR9 Huber, Grace M 2:04.19  q
2:04.19 (32.27)1:31.92 (31.74)1:00.18 (31.10)29.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO10 Updike, Jade 2:04.83  q
2:04.83 (33.02)1:31.81 (32.75)59.06 (31.03)28.03

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR11 Okelberry, Michelle A 2:05.17  q
2:05.17 (31.36)1:33.81 (32.19)1:01.62 (32.17)29.45

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR13 Nevarez, Brianna G 2:05.85  q
2:05.85 (32.41)1:33.44 (32.50)1:00.94 (31.56)29.38

Piranha Swimming SR14 Anderson, Berlin R 2:07.00  q
2:07.00 (34.49)1:32.51 (32.26)1:00.25 (31.29)28.96

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR15 Hughes, Maya 2:07.12  q
2:07.12 (32.68)1:34.44 (33.14)1:01.30 (32.24)29.06

Piranha Swimming SO17 Nye, Kamryn 2:08.08  
2:08.08 (33.44)1:34.64 (33.43)1:01.21 (31.66)29.55

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO18 Horne, Jamie N 2:08.31  
2:08.31 (33.21)1:35.10 (33.57)1:01.53 (32.64)28.89

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR19 Miller, Kristin N 2:08.71  
2:08.71 (34.66)1:34.05 (33.97)1:00.08 (31.62)28.46

Lehi Aquatics JR21 Lauder, Maia N 2:10.14  
2:10.14 (33.15)1:36.99 (34.19)1:02.80 (32.81)29.99

Clearfield City Aquatic Team FR23 Nelson, Summer 2:10.70  
2:10.70 (35.13)1:35.57 (34.15)1:01.42 (32.08)29.34

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR24 Winget, Ruby 2:11.86  
2:11.86 (35.32)1:36.54 (33.46)1:03.08 (33.00)30.08

South Davis Aquatic Team SO25 Owens, Krysta M 2:12.01  
2:12.01 (35.42)1:36.59 (35.07)1:01.52 (33.07)28.45

West Valley Aquatics FR27 Ramos, Abby L 2:12.24  
2:12.24 (34.59)1:37.65 (34.50)1:03.15 (32.72)30.43

Pirate Swim Club SR28 Palmer, Jordan T 2:13.87  
2:13.87 (34.78)1:39.09 (35.32)1:03.77 (33.06)30.71

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Swim Utah SR1 Winter, Rhys M 1:43.46  1:44.72

1:43.46 (26.64)1:16.82 (26.40)50.42 (26.07)24.35

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR3 Dew, Kevin S 1:45.74  1:46.48
1:45.74 (27.54)1:18.20 (27.20)51.00 (26.55)24.45

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR4 Buker, Scott S 1:46.26  1:47.03
1:46.26 (26.33)1:19.93 (27.88)52.05 (27.21)24.84

Layton Surfers SO5 Page, Kanyon J 1:48.04  1:48.20
1:48.04 (28.37)1:19.67 (28.18)51.49 (27.03)24.46

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR6 Armstrong, Mitchel D 1:49.77  1:49.63
1:49.77 (28.09)1:21.68 (28.39)53.29 (28.00)25.29

South Davis Aquatic Team FR7 Carlson, Sam M 1:51.26  1:50.02
1:51.26 (29.08)1:22.18 (28.85)53.33 (28.20)25.13

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR8 Hilton, Jared L 1:51.47  1:49.88
1:51.47 (29.37)1:22.10 (28.91)53.19 (27.77)25.42

B - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR9 Stauffer, Dylan R 1:49.77  1:51.33

1:49.77 (27.55)1:22.22 (28.41)53.81 (27.93)25.88

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO10 Smith, Easton J 1:50.82  1:50.49
1:50.82 (29.19)1:21.63 (28.62)53.01 (27.98)25.03

Layton Surfers JR11 Mi, Winston 1:52.70  1:52.90
1:52.70 (28.21)1:24.49 (29.27)55.22 (28.94)26.28
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B - Final ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

South Davis Aquatic Team SR14 Yuen, Kent A 1:53.43  1:52.48
1:53.43 (29.92)1:23.51 (29.85)53.66 (28.39)25.27

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Swim Utah SR1 Winter, Rhys M 1:44.72  q

1:44.72 (27.06)1:17.66 (27.04)50.62 (26.28)24.34

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR3 Dew, Kevin S 1:46.48  q
1:46.48 (27.98)1:18.50 (27.73)50.77 (26.73)24.04

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR4 Buker, Scott S 1:47.03  q
1:47.03 (27.46)1:19.57 (28.10)51.47 (26.98)24.49

Layton Surfers SO5 Page, Kanyon J 1:48.20  q
1:48.20 (27.78)1:20.42 (28.26)52.16 (27.49)24.67

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR6 Armstrong, Mitchel D 1:49.63  q
1:49.63 (28.11)1:21.52 (28.70)52.82 (27.52)25.30

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR7 Hilton, Jared L 1:49.88  q
1:49.88 (28.59)1:21.29 (28.32)52.97 (27.36)25.61

South Davis Aquatic Team FR8 Carlson, Sam M 1:50.02  q
1:50.02 (29.57)1:20.45 (29.14)51.31 (26.95)24.36

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO9 Smith, Easton J 1:50.49  q
1:50.49 (28.99)1:21.50 (28.92)52.58 (27.92)24.66

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR10 Stauffer, Dylan R 1:51.33  q
1:51.33 (28.22)1:23.11 (28.75)54.36 (28.22)26.14

South Davis Aquatic Team SR13 Yuen, Kent A 1:52.48  q
1:52.48 (29.39)1:23.09 (29.04)54.05 (28.45)25.60

Layton Surfers JR16 Mi, Winston 1:52.90  q
1:52.90 (27.78)1:25.12 (29.38)55.74 (28.70)27.04

Layton Surfers JR17 Parsons, Robert D 1:53.20  
1:53.20 (30.69)1:22.51 (30.05)52.46 (27.60)24.86

West Valley Aquatics SO18 Shaw, Andrew N 1:53.61  
1:53.61 (29.03)1:24.58 (29.11)55.47 (28.79)26.68

West Valley Aquatics JR19 Bodero, Sebastian 1:54.39  
1:54.39 (29.59)1:24.80 (29.97)54.83 (28.90)25.93

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR21 Clegg, Parker T 1:55.13  
1:55.13 (30.23)1:24.90 (30.20)54.70 (28.83)25.87

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR22 Smith, Brandon D 1:55.16  
1:55.16 (29.83)1:25.33 (29.48)55.85 (29.26)26.59

Lifetime Aquatics SO23 Murray, Ethan B 1:55.90  
1:55.90 (30.08)1:25.82 (29.62)56.20 (29.14)27.06

Lehi Aquatics SR29 Celaya, Jonathan T 2:00.25  
2:00.25 (32.64)1:27.61 (31.65)55.96 (29.99)25.97

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR1 Hill, Allie D 2:11.02  2:12.13

2:11.02 (28.76)1:42.26 (40.80)1:01.46 (32.15)29.31

Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR2 Turner, LynDea A 2:15.61  2:16.40
2:15.61 (32.55)1:43.06 (40.87)1:02.19 (32.64)29.55

Herriman Aquatic Team SR3 Lyon, Skyler D 2:15.63  2:16.98
2:15.63 (32.59)1:43.04 (38.60)1:04.44 (35.52)28.92
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A - Final ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

South Davis Aquatic Team FR4 Merrill, Kalia V 2:16.94  2:22.34
2:16.94 (32.36)1:44.58 (42.16)1:02.42 (32.57)29.85

Salt Lake Swim Legends SO5 Brennan, Madeleine L 2:17.44  2:18.84
2:17.44 (32.57)1:44.87 (40.02)1:04.85 (35.11)29.74

Race Swami FR6 Cooper, Caroline 2:21.13  2:23.05
2:21.13 (33.47)1:47.66 (43.57)1:04.09 (34.89)29.20

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR7 Baum, Sissy L 2:24.32  2:21.79
2:24.32 (36.29)1:48.03 (43.32)1:04.71 (34.18)30.53

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR--- Afualo, Lily L DQ  2:23.02
DQ (32.15)1:53.22 (46.37)1:06.85 (35.87)30.98

B - Final
Lehi Aquatics FR9 Baliguat, Olivia H 2:21.07  2:24.03

2:21.07 (35.04)1:46.03 (41.95)1:04.08 (34.49)29.59

Race Swami FR10 Roberts, Angela F 2:24.47  2:25.03
2:24.47 (34.01)1:50.46 (41.94)1:08.52 (37.15)31.37

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR11 Heyborne, Sadie L 2:25.71  2:26.63
2:25.71 (33.90)1:51.81 (45.87)1:05.94 (36.90)29.04

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR--- Taylor, Kaia M DQ  2:23.80
DQ (34.48)1:50.25 (42.79)1:07.46 (36.85)30.61

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR1 Hill, Allie D 2:12.13  q

2:12.13 (30.16)1:41.97 (40.09)1:01.88 (32.30)29.58

Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR2 Turner, LynDea A 2:16.40  q
2:16.40 (33.12)1:43.28 (41.46)1:01.82 (32.53)29.29

Herriman Aquatic Team SR3 Lyon, Skyler D 2:16.98  q
2:16.98 (35.11)1:41.87 (41.06)1:00.81 (33.00)27.81

Salt Lake Swim Legends SO4 Brennan, Madeleine L 2:18.84  q
2:18.84 (32.64)1:46.20 (40.56)1:05.64 (36.14)29.50

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR5 Baum, Sissy L 2:21.79  q
2:21.79 (34.56)1:47.23 (42.58)1:04.65 (34.52)30.13

South Davis Aquatic Team FR6 Merrill, Kalia V 2:22.34  q
2:22.34 (33.96)1:48.38 (43.37)1:05.01 (34.04)30.97

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR7 Afualo, Lily L 2:23.02  q
2:23.02 (31.57)1:51.45 (43.98)1:07.47 (36.05)31.42

Race Swami FR8 Cooper, Caroline 2:23.05  q
2:23.05 (34.11)1:48.94 (44.17)1:04.77 (35.55)29.22

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR9 Taylor, Kaia M 2:23.80  q
2:23.80 (34.48)1:49.32 (42.68)1:06.64 (36.24)30.40

Lehi Aquatics FR10 Baliguat, Olivia H 2:24.03  q
2:24.03 (35.36)1:48.67 (43.98)1:04.69 (34.72)29.97

Race Swami FR13 Roberts, Angela F 2:25.03  q
2:25.03 (35.18)1:49.85 (41.50)1:08.35 (37.23)31.12

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR15 Heyborne, Sadie L 2:26.63  q
2:26.63 (34.23)1:52.40 (45.84)1:06.56 (37.05)29.51

Clearfield City Aquatic Team JR17 Nelson, Sara C 2:28.06  
2:28.06 (36.66)1:51.40 (43.38)1:08.02 (36.94)31.08

Piranha Swimming JR18 Bartholomew, Abby 2:29.70  
2:29.70 (36.81)1:52.89 (45.77)1:07.12 (36.13)30.99

Pirate Swim Club SO19 Johnson, Hanah N 2:29.93  
2:29.93 (35.44)1:54.49 (41.20)1:13.29 (39.70)33.59
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Piranha Swimming JR24 Traher, Sophia L 2:33.42  
2:33.42 (37.08)1:56.34 (39.70)1:16.64 (42.60)34.04

Herriman Aquatic Team SR27 Miller, McKenzie L 2:39.36  
2:39.36 (38.57)2:00.79 (47.72)1:13.07 (39.53)33.54

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR--- Harding, Emma A DQ  
DQ (34.63)1:57.43 (46.04)1:11.39 (37.69)33.70

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR--- Gonzalez, Emma R DQ  
DQ (35.95)1:56.76 (46.98)1:09.78 (38.85)30.93

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Griener, Joshua W 1:57.16  1:58.21

1:57.16 (29.35)1:27.81 (32.94)54.87 (28.65)26.22

Byuvrays JR2 Larsen, McKay R 1:59.38  1:59.76
1:59.38 (29.66)1:29.72 (34.21)55.51 (29.44)26.07

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO3 Wynn, Caleb W 2:00.55  1:59.63
2:00.55 (28.49)1:32.06 (35.26)56.80 (30.50)26.30

Lehi Aquatics JR4 Brown, Ethan W 2:00.75  2:00.19
2:00.75 (28.23)1:32.52 (37.30)55.22 (28.68)26.54

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR5 Brunsdale, Rex L 2:01.28  2:02.61
2:01.28 (28.20)1:33.08 (37.50)55.58 (29.66)25.92

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR6 Anderson, Nick M 2:01.70  2:00.99
2:01.70 (29.64)1:32.06 (34.94)57.12 (30.91)26.21

Pirate Swim Club SO7 Wesemann, Sohnnie 2:02.12  2:01.24
2:02.12 (29.03)1:33.09 (33.40)59.69 (33.03)26.66

Layton Surfers JR8 Kinkade, Nico P 2:02.32  2:02.90
2:02.32 (29.83)1:32.49 (36.51)55.98 (30.40)25.58

B - Final
Layton Surfers JR10 Arnes, Trevor A 2:03.26  2:05.23

2:03.26 (30.25)1:33.01 (35.74)57.27 (31.71)25.56

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR12 Graham, Marcus O 2:04.78  2:05.36
2:04.78 (29.41)1:35.37 (34.26)1:01.11 (34.27)26.84

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO13 Erickson, Reagan D 2:05.68  2:05.61
2:05.68 (27.65)1:38.03 (39.51)58.52 (32.63)25.89

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO14 Biesinger, Joseph P 2:07.31  2:06.35
2:07.31 (31.68)1:35.63 (35.89)59.74 (32.54)27.20

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR16 Alvarez, Jahir 2:10.21  2:08.00
2:10.21 (31.35)1:38.86 (38.53)1:00.33 (32.78)27.55

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Griener, Joshua W 1:58.21  q

1:58.21 (29.40)1:28.81 (33.44)55.37 (29.28)26.09

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO2 Wynn, Caleb W 1:59.63  q
1:59.63 (28.08)1:31.55 (35.02)56.53 (30.61)25.92

Byuvrays JR3 Larsen, McKay R 1:59.76  q
1:59.76 (29.61)1:30.15 (34.47)55.68 (29.71)25.97

Lehi Aquatics JR4 Brown, Ethan W 2:00.19  q
2:00.19 (27.97)1:32.22 (37.27)54.95 (28.56)26.39

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR5 Anderson, Nick M 2:00.99  q
2:00.99 (29.66)1:31.33 (33.82)57.51 (31.50)26.01
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Pirate Swim Club SO6 Wesemann, Sohnnie 2:01.24  q
2:01.24 (28.49)1:32.75 (33.34)59.41 (33.05)26.36

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR7 Brunsdale, Rex L 2:02.61  q
2:02.61 (28.83)1:33.78 (37.90)55.88 (29.77)26.11

Layton Surfers JR8 Kinkade, Nico P 2:02.90  q
2:02.90 (29.53)1:33.37 (37.11)56.26 (30.41)25.85

Layton Surfers JR10 Arnes, Trevor A 2:05.23  q
2:05.23 (30.71)1:34.52 (36.39)58.13 (32.79)25.34

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR11 Graham, Marcus O 2:05.36  q
2:05.36 (30.22)1:35.14 (33.74)1:01.40 (34.23)27.17

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO12 Erickson, Reagan D 2:05.61  q
2:05.61 (28.21)1:37.40 (38.26)59.14 (32.97)26.17

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO14 Biesinger, Joseph P 2:06.35  q
2:06.35 (31.17)1:35.18 (35.69)59.49 (32.74)26.75

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR15 Alvarez, Jahir 2:08.00  q
2:08.00 (29.18)1:38.82 (38.40)1:00.42 (32.95)27.47

Piranha Swimming SR16 Ridley, Tyler 2:08.16  q
2:08.16 (31.64)1:36.52 (37.36)59.16 (32.48)26.68

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR18 Rowley, Brock B 2:11.71  
2:11.71 (30.56)1:41.15 (39.17)1:01.98 (35.06)26.92

Lehi Aquatics JR23 Spencer, Tylan W 2:13.45  
2:13.45 (30.99)1:42.46 (40.38)1:02.08 (32.98)29.10

Lehi Aquatics SR24 Hill, Andrew A 2:14.01  
2:14.01 (33.29)1:40.72 (40.50)1:00.22 (32.95)27.27

Southwest Aquatic Team JR25 Rock, Nate D 2:14.27  
2:14.27 (31.36)1:42.91 (41.62)1:01.29 (34.53)26.76

Lehi Aquatics SO26 Clark, Owen W 2:14.91  
2:14.91 (32.32)1:42.59 (41.37)1:01.22 (32.96)28.26

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR27 Hill, Hunter D 2:18.11  
2:18.11 (32.10)1:46.01 (43.25)1:02.76 (34.80)27.96

Lehi Aquatics SR28 Labrum, Thor W 2:18.55  
2:18.55 (34.17)1:44.38 (39.71)1:04.67 (35.71)28.96

Swim Utah SO29 Skeen, Tyler L 2:19.56  
2:19.56 (35.17)1:44.39 (40.44)1:03.95 (34.54)29.41

Layton Surfers SR--- Lamborn, Nate J DQ  
DQ (31.78)1:41.54 (40.39)1:01.15 (33.48)27.67

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi Aquatics JR1 Lincoln, Ryan L 25.11  25.34
Layton Surfers SO3 Hall, Lauryn E 25.15  25.39
Lifetime Aquatics JR4 Rich, Alli K 25.37  25.57
Lehi Aquatics SR5 Dean, Annalyn 25.54  25.58
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR6 Thompson, Brynna K 25.63  25.69
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR8 Balfe, Eliza C 26.01  25.80

B - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market JR9 Chung, Amy 25.79  25.95
Salt Lake Swim Legends SR11 Brenneman, Olivia K 26.11  26.17
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR12 Adamson, Livvie M 26.12  26.09
Lehi Aquatics JR13 Laursen, Mia 26.14  26.14
Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR15 Babcock, Kassidy 26.34  26.25
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

South Davis Aquatic Team SO--- Owens, Krysta M DQ  26.03
 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi Aquatics JR1 Lincoln, Ryan L 25.34  q
Layton Surfers SO2 Hall, Lauryn E 25.39  q
Lifetime Aquatics JR3 Rich, Alli K 25.57  q
Lehi Aquatics SR4 Dean, Annalyn 25.58  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR6 Thompson, Brynna K 25.69  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR7 Balfe, Eliza C 25.80  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market JR9 Chung, Amy 25.95  q
South Davis Aquatic Team SO10 Owens, Krysta M 26.03  q

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR11 Adamson, Livvie M 26.09  q
Lehi Aquatics JR13 Laursen, Mia 26.14  q
Salt Lake Swim Legends SR14 Brenneman, Olivia K 26.17  q
Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR16 Babcock, Kassidy 26.25  q
Piranha Swimming JR18 Pobanz, Maren 26.42  
Swim Utah SO20 Manova, Kalina L 26.72  
Pirate Swim Club SO21 Pilcher, Rori A 26.87  
Lehi Aquatics JR22 Hooley, CeCe 26.88  

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR24 Gardiner, Annaka A 26.98  
Lehi Aquatics SR25 Anderson, Tyra S 27.01  

Lifetime Aquatics SO26 Leeper, McKella A 27.12  
 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi Aquatics SO1 Barney, Cameron A 20.97  20.89
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR*2 Burbidge, Stuart G 22.13  22.39
Race Swami SR*2 Wolfgramm, Zerin H 22.13  22.61
West Valley Aquatics SO5 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 22.38  22.45
Layton Surfers SO8 Deller, Luke J 22.95  22.63

B - Final
Layton Surfers JR11 Landheim, Ben E 22.83  22.79
Lehi Aquatics SR12 Seolas, Liam A 22.93  23.23
Piranha Swimming JR16 Simmons, Lucas J 23.52  23.32

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi Aquatics SO1 Barney, Cameron A 20.89  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Burbidge, Stuart G 22.39  q
West Valley Aquatics SO4 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 22.45  q
Race Swami SR7 Wolfgramm, Zerin H 22.61  q
Layton Surfers SO8 Deller, Luke J 22.63  q
Layton Surfers JR10 Landheim, Ben E 22.79  q
Lehi Aquatics SR13 Seolas, Liam A 23.23  q
Piranha Swimming JR16 Simmons, Lucas J 23.32  q

Layton Surfers SO18 Langenbacher, Jakob M 23.47  
Piranha Swimming JR20 Church, Nate D 23.65  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lifetime Aquatics SO25 Morrison, Tanner A 23.78  
Herriman Aquatic Team JR26 Reed, Carson J 23.87  

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Johnson, Rivers C 58.48  57.42

58.48 (31.50)26.98

Lifetime Aquatics JR2 Rich, Alli K 1:00.19  59.98
1:00.19 (32.61)27.58

Lehi Aquatics SR3 Shreeve, Summer N 1:00.20  1:00.14
1:00.20 (32.04)28.16

Salt Lake Swim Legends SO4 Brennan, Madeleine L 1:00.39  1:00.94
1:00.39 (31.90)28.49

Lehi Aquatics SR5 Hilmo, Olivia K 1:00.46  59.48
1:00.46 (32.96)27.50

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR6 Favero, Lauren 1:01.16  1:01.93
1:01.16 (33.31)27.85

Race Swami FR8 Cooper, Caroline 1:03.32  1:01.85
1:03.32 (33.42)29.90

B - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR9 Taylor, Kaia M 1:03.87  1:04.36

1:03.87 (34.41)29.46

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR10 Heyborne, Sadie L 1:04.43  1:04.93
1:04.43 (35.05)29.38

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR11 Gonzalez, Emma R 1:04.57  1:06.07
1:04.57 (34.78)29.79

Lehi Aquatics FR12 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:05.01  1:03.95
1:05.01 (36.16)28.85

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR14 Huber, Hallie M 1:05.80  1:05.97
1:05.80 (35.61)30.19

Lehi Aquatics JR--- Mendenhall, Madison A DQ  1:06.21
DQ (34.51)30.92

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Johnson, Rivers C 57.42  q

57.42 (31.17)26.25

Lehi Aquatics SR2 Hilmo, Olivia K 59.48  q
59.48 (32.54)26.94

Lifetime Aquatics JR3 Rich, Alli K 59.98  q
59.98 (32.28)27.70

Lehi Aquatics SR4 Shreeve, Summer N 1:00.14  q
1:00.14 (32.13)28.01

Salt Lake Swim Legends SO5 Brennan, Madeleine L 1:00.94  q
1:00.94 (32.15)28.79

Race Swami FR6 Cooper, Caroline 1:01.85  q
1:01.85 (33.16)28.69

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR7 Favero, Lauren 1:01.93  q
1:01.93 (33.52)28.41

Lehi Aquatics FR9 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:03.95  q
1:03.95 (34.53)29.42
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR10 Taylor, Kaia M 1:04.36  q
1:04.36 (34.71)29.65

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR11 Heyborne, Sadie L 1:04.93  q
1:04.93 (35.98)28.95

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR13 Huber, Hallie M 1:05.97  q
1:05.97 (36.02)29.95

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR14 Gonzalez, Emma R 1:06.07  q
1:06.07 (35.19)30.88

Lehi Aquatics JR15 Mendenhall, Madison A 1:06.21  q
1:06.21 (36.33)29.88

Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR18 Williams, Stephanie M 1:06.49  
1:06.49 (35.96)30.53

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR20 Davis, Sarah E 1:06.61  
1:06.61 (36.11)30.50

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO29 Ming, Peyton E 1:11.57  
1:11.57 (39.06)32.51

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Tiffany, Jordan R 47.71  50.65

47.71 (25.49)22.22

Swim Utah SO2 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 51.86  52.94
51.86 (27.48)24.38

Unattached JR3 Quispe, Josue J 52.16  52.62
52.16 (28.23)23.93

Lehi Aquatics SR5 Holdaway, Corbin D 54.23  55.42
54.23 (29.32)24.91

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO6 Erickson, Reagan D 54.56  54.79
54.56 (29.31)25.25

Layton Surfers JR7 Kinkade, Nico P 55.46  54.83
55.46 (29.73)25.73

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR8 Rowley, Brock B 55.48  56.03
55.48 (29.60)25.88

B - Final
Kearns Youth Aquatic Team JR10 Lawrence, Ethan 56.72  56.31

56.72 (30.40)26.32

West Valley Aquatics JR11 Ramos, Alberto A 56.91  57.12
56.91 (30.73)26.18

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR12 Stauffer, Dylan R 56.94  57.15
56.94 (30.25)26.69

Layton Surfers SO14 Deller, Luke J 57.78  57.98
57.78 (31.16)26.62

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Tiffany, Jordan R 50.65  q

50.65 (27.11)23.54

Unattached JR2 Quispe, Josue J 52.62  q
52.62 (27.88)24.74

Swim Utah SO3 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 52.94  q
52.94 (27.87)25.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO5 Erickson, Reagan D 54.79  q
54.79 (28.96)25.83

Layton Surfers JR6 Kinkade, Nico P 54.83  q
54.83 (29.34)25.49

Lehi Aquatics SR7 Holdaway, Corbin D 55.42  q
55.42 (30.18)25.24

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR8 Rowley, Brock B 56.03  q
56.03 (29.77)26.26

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team JR9 Lawrence, Ethan 56.31  q
56.31 (30.00)26.31

West Valley Aquatics JR11 Ramos, Alberto A 57.12  q
57.12 (30.60)26.52

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR12 Stauffer, Dylan R 57.15  q
57.15 (30.32)26.83

Layton Surfers SO16 Deller, Luke J 57.98  q
57.98 (31.51)26.47

Southwest Aquatic Team JR18 Rock, Nate D 58.83  
58.83 (31.87)26.96

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO19 Poulson, Gabriel T 59.26  
59.26 (31.38)27.88

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR20 Favero, Scott S 59.34  
59.34 (31.99)27.35

West Valley Aquatics SO21 Belisario, Guillermo A 59.55  
59.55 (32.96)26.59

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR23 Bangerter, Ethan A 59.85  
59.85 (31.60)28.25

Lehi Aquatics FR25 Blackwood, Brandyn N 1:00.01  
1:00.01 (32.78)27.23

Pirate Swim Club JR28 McMullin, Dylan J 1:00.39  
1:00.39 (32.45)27.94

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR1 Thomas, Talia R 54.90  55.28

54.90 (28.38)26.52

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR*2 Wilson, Sarah E 55.02  55.13
55.02 (28.65)26.37

Lehi Aquatics SR*2 Dean, Annalyn 55.02  55.76
55.02 (28.93)26.09

Layton Surfers SO4 Hall, Lauryn E 55.08  55.19
55.08 (28.74)26.34

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR5 Chung, Amy 56.16  55.95
56.16 (29.15)27.01

Lehi Aquatics JR7 Lincoln, Ryan L 56.42  56.21
56.42 (29.82)26.60

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR8 Thompson, Brynna K 56.70  56.69
56.70 (29.60)27.10

B - Final
Piranha Swimming SR10 Anderson, Berlin R 57.04  57.20

57.04 (30.03)27.01

Pirate Swim Club SO12 Pilcher, Rori A 57.54  58.14
57.54 (30.15)27.39
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR14 Babcock, Kassidy 58.01  57.14
58.01 (30.62)27.39

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO15 Horne, Jamie N 58.26  58.18
58.26 (30.22)28.04

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR16 Balfe, Eliza C 58.45  57.08
58.45 (30.84)27.61

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR1 Wilson, Sarah E 55.13  q

55.13 (28.63)26.50

Layton Surfers SO2 Hall, Lauryn E 55.19  q
55.19 (28.69)26.50

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR3 Thomas, Talia R 55.28  q
55.28 (28.70)26.58

Lehi Aquatics SR4 Dean, Annalyn 55.76  q
55.76 (29.05)26.71

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR5 Chung, Amy 55.95  q
55.95 (29.49)26.46

Lehi Aquatics JR6 Lincoln, Ryan L 56.21  q
56.21 (29.40)26.81

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR7 Thompson, Brynna K 56.69  q
56.69 (29.79)26.90

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR10 Balfe, Eliza C 57.08  q
57.08 (29.80)27.28

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR11 Babcock, Kassidy 57.14  q
57.14 (30.05)27.09

Piranha Swimming SR12 Anderson, Berlin R 57.20  q
57.20 (29.98)27.22

Pirate Swim Club SO14 Pilcher, Rori A 58.14  q
58.14 (30.18)27.96

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO16 Horne, Jamie N 58.18  q
58.18 (30.28)27.90

Southwest Aquatic Team SR20 Gilchrist, Jess N 58.62  
58.62 (30.51)28.11

Piranha Swimming JR22 Bartholomew, Abby 59.12  
59.12 (31.62)27.50

Swim Utah SO23 Manova, Kalina L 59.36  
59.36 (31.49)27.87

Lehi Aquatics JR24 Hooley, CeCe 59.62  
59.62 (31.13)28.49

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR25 Gardiner, Annaka A 59.95  
59.95 (31.38)28.57

Lehi Aquatics SR30 Anderson, Tyra S 1:00.90  
1:00.90 (31.69)29.21

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi Aquatics SO1 Barney, Cameron A 46.90  47.02

46.90 (24.22)22.68
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A - Final ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Burbidge, Stuart G 48.65  48.76
48.65 (25.36)23.29

Layton Surfers JR4 Arnes, Trevor A 48.74  49.42
48.74 (25.28)23.46

South Davis Aquatic Team FR7 Carlson, Sam M 50.64  49.11
50.64 (26.58)24.06

Layton Surfers JR8 Mi, Winston 50.86  50.62
50.86 (26.19)24.67

B - Final
Layton Surfers JR9 Landheim, Ben E 50.11  50.69

50.11 (26.45)23.66

Piranha Swimming JR10 Church, Nate D 50.32  51.19
50.32 (26.36)23.96

West Valley Aquatics SO14 Shaw, Andrew N 51.64  51.37
51.64 (26.67)24.97

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi Aquatics SO2 Barney, Cameron A 47.02  q

47.02 (24.35)22.67

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Burbidge, Stuart G 48.76  q
48.76 (25.47)23.29

South Davis Aquatic Team FR4 Carlson, Sam M 49.11  q
49.11 (25.63)23.48

Layton Surfers JR6 Arnes, Trevor A 49.42  q
49.42 (25.58)23.84

Layton Surfers JR8 Mi, Winston 50.62  q
50.62 (26.18)24.44

Layton Surfers JR9 Landheim, Ben E 50.69  q
50.69 (26.78)23.91

Piranha Swimming JR11 Church, Nate D 51.19  q
51.19 (26.51)24.68

West Valley Aquatics SO14 Shaw, Andrew N 51.37  q
51.37 (26.31)25.06

Lehi Aquatics SR17 Seolas, Liam A 52.07  
52.07 (27.05)25.02

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR18 Jensen, Brogen S 52.35  
52.35 (27.43)24.92

Lehi Aquatics JR19 Davidson, Andrew K 52.44  
52.44 (27.52)24.92

Layton Surfers SO25 Langenbacher, Jakob M 53.57  
53.57 (28.93)24.64

Lehi Aquatics SR30 Holdaway, Corbin D 54.88  
54.88 (29.04)25.84

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR1 Hill, Allie D 5:09.33  5:15.75

2:01.09 (31.66)1:29.43 (31.30)58.13 (30.27)27.86

4:08.32 (31.75)3:36.57 (31.83)3:04.74 (31.71)2:33.03 (31.94)

4:39.52 (31.20) 5:09.33 (29.81)
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A - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO2 Andrist, Katelyn D 5:10.76  5:09.99
2:01.28 (31.69)1:29.59 (31.35)58.24 (30.53)27.71

4:08.22 (31.77)3:36.45 (31.70)3:04.75 (31.80)2:32.95 (31.67)

4:40.07 (31.85) 5:10.76 (30.69)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR3 Mickelson, Megan K 5:28.60  5:27.61
2:09.70 (33.64)1:36.06 (33.44)1:02.62 (32.54)30.08

4:24.15 (33.15)3:51.00 (33.72)3:17.28 (33.79)2:43.49 (33.79)

4:56.89 (32.74) 5:28.60 (31.71)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO4 Pasquini, Kate M 5:30.19  5:32.63
2:08.10 (33.27)1:34.83 (32.71)1:02.12 (32.27)29.85

4:23.25 (34.09)3:49.16 (33.61)3:15.55 (33.89)2:41.66 (33.56)

4:57.26 (34.01) 5:30.19 (32.93)

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO6 Riddle, Katelyn 5:31.57  5:32.32
2:08.34 (33.66)1:34.68 (33.19)1:01.49 (32.25)29.24

4:24.92 (34.41)3:50.51 (34.18)3:16.33 (34.03)2:42.30 (33.96)

4:59.31 (34.39) 5:31.57 (32.26)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR7 Kelsey, Paige D 5:34.04  5:31.56
2:11.21 (34.24)1:36.97 (33.84)1:03.13 (33.00)30.13

4:28.33 (34.11)3:54.22 (34.12)3:20.10 (34.54)2:45.56 (34.35)

5:02.09 (33.76) 5:34.04 (31.95)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR8 Afualo, Lily L 5:34.49  5:32.53
2:10.82 (34.21)1:36.61 (33.75)1:02.86 (32.52)30.34

4:27.75 (34.68)3:53.07 (34.39)3:18.68 (33.89)2:44.79 (33.97)

5:02.27 (34.52) 5:34.49 (32.22)

B - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR9 Nevarez, Brianna G 5:34.11  5:35.32

2:09.14 (33.85)1:35.29 (32.94)1:02.35 (31.93)30.42

4:26.29 (34.51)3:51.78 (34.53)3:17.25 (34.25)2:43.00 (33.86)

5:00.84 (34.55) 5:34.11 (33.27)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR10 Hughes, Maya 5:35.75  5:36.60
2:09.65 (33.93)1:35.72 (33.60)1:02.12 (32.33)29.79

4:27.75 (34.71)3:53.04 (35.04)3:18.00 (34.31)2:43.69 (34.04)

5:02.50 (34.75) 5:35.75 (33.25)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR11 Huber, Grace M 5:38.76  5:36.90
2:12.09 (34.58)1:37.51 (34.24)1:03.27 (32.98)30.29

4:31.43 (34.98)3:56.45 (34.35)3:22.10 (34.86)2:47.24 (35.15)

5:05.65 (34.22) 5:38.76 (33.11)

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO12 Updike, Jade 5:42.50  5:44.10
2:13.58 (34.72)1:38.86 (35.02)1:03.84 (33.61)30.23

4:33.60 (35.24)3:58.36 (35.28)3:23.08 (34.84)2:48.24 (34.66)

5:08.53 (34.93) 5:42.50 (33.97)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR15 Granger, Macie K 5:50.69  5:47.62
2:14.69 (35.58)1:39.11 (34.83)1:04.28 (33.30)30.98

4:39.10 (36.55)4:02.55 (36.45)3:26.10 (36.02)2:50.08 (35.39)

5:15.92 (36.82) 5:50.69 (34.77)

West Valley Aquatics FR16 Ramos, Abby L 5:52.35  5:48.24
2:15.58 (35.37)1:40.21 (34.88)1:05.33 (33.93)31.40

4:40.63 (37.06)4:03.57 (36.34)3:27.23 (36.35)2:50.88 (35.30)

5:17.17 (36.54) 5:52.35 (35.18)
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Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO1 Andrist, Katelyn D 5:09.99  q

2:00.11 (31.23)1:28.88 (30.80)58.08 (30.00)28.08

4:06.63 (31.82)3:34.81 (31.76)3:03.05 (31.53)2:31.52 (31.41)

4:38.62 (31.99) 5:09.99 (31.37)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR2 Hill, Allie D 5:15.75  q
2:02.90 (32.04)1:30.86 (31.71)59.15 (31.05)28.10

4:12.52 (32.71)3:39.81 (32.63)3:07.18 (32.27)2:34.91 (32.01)

4:45.02 (32.50) 5:15.75 (30.73)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR3 Mickelson, Megan K 5:27.61  q
2:08.97 (33.52)1:35.45 (33.00)1:02.45 (32.37)30.08

4:22.23 (32.68)3:49.55 (33.50)3:16.05 (33.41)2:42.64 (33.67)

4:55.16 (32.93) 5:27.61 (32.45)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR4 Kelsey, Paige D 5:31.56  q
2:10.93 (34.22)1:36.71 (34.00)1:02.71 (32.58)30.13

4:26.42 (33.61)3:52.81 (33.54)3:19.27 (34.12)2:45.15 (34.22)

4:59.43 (33.01) 5:31.56 (32.13)

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO6 Riddle, Katelyn 5:32.32  q
2:08.04 (33.48)1:34.56 (33.00)1:01.56 (32.43)29.13

4:25.83 (34.58)3:51.25 (34.54)3:16.71 (34.40)2:42.31 (34.27)

5:00.17 (34.34) 5:32.32 (32.15)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR7 Afualo, Lily L 5:32.53  q
2:11.29 (33.88)1:37.41 (33.89)1:03.52 (32.84)30.68

4:27.32 (34.15)3:53.17 (34.06)3:19.11 (34.19)2:44.92 (33.63)

5:00.84 (33.52) 5:32.53 (31.69)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO8 Pasquini, Kate M 5:32.63  q
2:08.16 (33.13)1:35.03 (32.87)1:02.16 (32.15)30.01

4:24.36 (34.23)3:50.13 (34.34)3:15.79 (33.86)2:41.93 (33.77)

4:58.63 (34.27) 5:32.63 (34.00)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR9 Nevarez, Brianna G 5:35.32  q
2:06.88 (32.93)1:33.95 (32.46)1:01.49 (31.71)29.78

4:24.45 (35.37)3:49.08 (34.41)3:14.67 (34.23)2:40.44 (33.56)

5:00.22 (35.77) 5:35.32 (35.10)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR10 Hughes, Maya 5:36.60  q
2:09.35 (33.46)1:35.89 (33.39)1:02.50 (32.86)29.64

4:28.20 (35.13)3:53.07 (35.03)3:18.04 (34.53)2:43.51 (34.16)

5:03.35 (35.15) 5:36.60 (33.25)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR11 Huber, Grace M 5:36.90  q
2:11.84 (34.40)1:37.44 (33.95)1:03.49 (32.83)30.66

4:30.34 (34.33)3:56.01 (34.89)3:21.12 (34.89)2:46.23 (34.39)

5:04.62 (34.28) 5:36.90 (32.28)

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO12 Updike, Jade 5:44.10  q
2:13.97 (34.78)1:39.19 (34.86)1:04.33 (33.98)30.35

4:34.12 (35.29)3:58.83 (35.03)3:23.80 (34.85)2:48.95 (34.98)

5:09.46 (35.34) 5:44.10 (34.64)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR13 Granger, Macie K 5:47.62  q
2:14.21 (35.36)1:38.85 (34.32)1:04.53 (33.48)31.05

4:37.67 (35.61)4:02.06 (36.03)3:26.03 (36.26)2:49.77 (35.56)

5:13.23 (35.56) 5:47.62 (34.39)

West Valley Aquatics FR15 Ramos, Abby L 5:48.24  q
2:17.15 (34.69)1:42.46 (35.29)1:07.17 (35.27)31.90

4:38.24 (35.86)4:02.38 (35.14)3:27.24 (35.33)2:51.91 (34.76)

5:13.76 (35.52) 5:48.24 (34.48)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Piranha Swimming SO18 Nye, Kamryn 5:49.59  
2:14.95 (35.38)1:39.57 (34.83)1:04.74 (33.77)30.97

4:37.99 (35.90)4:02.09 (35.82)3:26.27 (35.55)2:50.72 (35.77)

5:13.97 (35.98) 5:49.59 (35.62)

Pirate Swim Club SR20 Palmer, Jordan T 5:54.27  
2:18.48 (36.18)1:42.30 (35.95)1:06.35 (34.72)31.63

4:43.65 (36.35)4:07.30 (35.96)3:31.34 (36.55)2:54.79 (36.31)

5:20.00 (36.35) 5:54.27 (34.27)

Lehi Aquatics SR21 Jacobsen, Alisha M 5:54.82  
2:18.43 (36.04)1:42.39 (35.71)1:06.68 (34.77)31.91

4:44.38 (36.74)4:07.64 (36.65)3:30.99 (36.04)2:54.95 (36.52)

5:20.79 (36.41) 5:54.82 (34.03)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR22 Miller, Kristin N 5:55.12  
2:14.88 (36.37)1:38.51 (34.94)1:03.57 (33.38)30.19

4:41.82 (36.85)4:04.97 (37.27)3:27.70 (36.13)2:51.57 (36.69)

5:18.84 (37.02) 5:55.12 (36.28)

Layton Surfers SO26 Mertens, Breanna R 6:01.17  
2:23.82 (36.62)1:47.20 (37.20)1:10.00 (36.59)33.41

4:51.15 (37.11)4:14.04 (36.64)3:37.40 (36.93)3:00.47 (36.65)

5:27.01 (35.86) 6:01.17 (34.16)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR27 Hilton, Chloe Y 6:01.23  
2:20.50 (36.54)1:43.96 (36.27)1:07.69 (35.23)32.46

4:48.89 (36.49)4:12.40 (37.29)3:35.11 (37.72)2:57.39 (36.89)

5:25.51 (36.62) 6:01.23 (35.72)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO30 Johnson, Lily C 6:10.00  
2:20.20 (36.87)1:43.33 (36.13)1:07.20 (34.98)32.22

4:52.41 (38.80)4:13.61 (38.15)3:35.46 (37.71)2:57.75 (37.55)

5:31.60 (39.19) 6:10.00 (38.40)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Swim Utah SR1 Winter, Rhys M 4:39.28  4:44.26

1:49.18 (28.66)1:20.52 (27.94)52.58 (27.45)25.13

3:43.14 (28.54)3:14.60 (28.35)2:46.25 (28.54)2:17.71 (28.53)

4:11.70 (28.56) 4:39.28 (27.58)

Swim Utah SO2 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 4:42.93  4:47.78
1:49.06 (28.52)1:20.54 (28.12)52.42 (27.40)25.02

3:44.93 (29.35)3:15.58 (29.16)2:46.42 (28.87)2:17.55 (28.49)

4:14.41 (29.48) 4:42.93 (28.52)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR3 Dew, Kevin S 4:46.74  4:51.71
1:52.50 (29.19)1:23.31 (29.23)54.08 (28.45)25.63

3:49.48 (28.86)3:20.62 (28.77)2:51.85 (29.62)2:22.23 (29.73)

4:18.43 (28.95) 4:46.74 (28.31)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR4 Buker, Scott S 4:51.05  4:49.90
1:51.51 (29.37)1:22.14 (28.77)53.37 (28.24)25.13

3:51.67 (29.96)3:21.71 (30.24)2:51.47 (29.94)2:21.53 (30.02)

4:21.68 (30.01) 4:51.05 (29.37)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO5 Wynn, Caleb W 4:54.54  4:52.91
1:54.16 (30.09)1:24.07 (29.62)54.45 (28.51)25.94

3:55.18 (30.37)3:24.81 (30.27)2:54.54 (30.36)2:24.18 (30.02)

4:25.44 (30.26) 4:54.54 (29.10)
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A - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team JR6 Lawrence, Ethan 4:55.75  4:57.01
1:54.27 (30.00)1:24.27 (29.39)54.88 (28.62)26.26

3:55.74 (30.49)3:25.25 (30.33)2:54.92 (30.43)2:24.49 (30.22)

4:26.25 (30.51) 4:55.75 (29.50)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR7 Armstrong, Mitchel D 4:56.55  4:56.95
1:53.83 (29.89)1:23.94 (29.26)54.68 (28.34)26.34

3:55.73 (30.91)3:24.82 (30.38)2:54.44 (30.37)2:24.07 (30.24)

4:26.60 (30.87) 4:56.55 (29.95)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR8 Hilton, Jared L 5:02.11  4:57.03
1:54.97 (30.22)1:24.75 (29.51)55.24 (28.70)26.54

3:59.44 (32.10)3:27.34 (31.13)2:56.21 (30.94)2:25.27 (30.30)

4:31.01 (31.57) 5:02.11 (31.10)

B - Final
South Davis Aquatic Team SR9 Yuen, Kent A 5:01.70  5:03.27

1:56.65 (30.55)1:26.10 (30.16)55.94 (29.46)26.48

4:00.34 (31.27)3:29.07 (30.91)2:58.16 (30.83)2:27.33 (30.68)

4:31.33 (30.99) 5:01.70 (30.37)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO11 Smith, Easton J 5:05.55  5:01.81
1:58.21 (30.97)1:27.24 (30.34)56.90 (29.67)27.23

4:03.83 (31.75)3:32.08 (31.48)3:00.60 (31.33)2:29.27 (31.06)

4:35.15 (31.32) 5:05.55 (30.40)

Lifetime Aquatics SO13 Murray, Ethan B 5:09.02  5:09.15
1:58.86 (30.86)1:28.00 (30.54)57.46 (29.87)27.59

4:05.43 (31.91)3:33.52 (31.99)3:01.53 (31.23)2:30.30 (31.44)

4:37.49 (32.06) 5:09.02 (31.53)

Lehi Aquatics JR14 Scott, Kaehl M 5:11.02  5:15.31
2:00.14 (31.06)1:29.08 (30.82)58.26 (30.42)27.84

4:06.99 (32.39)3:34.60 (31.93)3:02.67 (31.29)2:31.38 (31.24)

4:39.55 (32.56) 5:11.02 (31.47)

West Valley Aquatics JR16 Bodero, Sebastian 5:11.63  5:13.85
1:59.84 (31.21)1:28.63 (30.93)57.70 (30.41)27.29

4:07.95 (32.50)3:35.45 (32.03)3:03.42 (31.95)2:31.47 (31.63)

4:40.49 (32.54) 5:11.63 (31.14)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Swim Utah SR1 Winter, Rhys M 4:44.26  q

1:50.13 (28.75)1:21.38 (28.30)53.08 (27.59)25.49

3:46.76 (29.57)3:17.19 (29.01)2:48.18 (29.15)2:19.03 (28.90)

4:16.27 (29.51) 4:44.26 (27.99)

Swim Utah SO2 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 4:47.78  q
1:51.31 (28.97)1:22.34 (28.44)53.90 (28.05)25.85

3:49.40 (30.38)3:19.02 (29.73)2:49.29 (29.03)2:20.26 (28.95)

4:19.12 (29.72) 4:47.78 (28.66)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR3 Buker, Scott S 4:49.90  q
1:50.24 (29.04)1:21.20 (28.51)52.69 (27.83)24.86

3:49.75 (30.69)3:19.06 (30.15)2:48.91 (29.31)2:19.60 (29.36)

4:20.46 (30.71) 4:49.90 (29.44)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR4 Dew, Kevin S 4:51.71  q
1:54.54 (29.47)1:25.07 (29.83)55.24 (29.30)25.94

3:53.45 (29.83)3:23.62 (30.31)2:53.31 (29.56)2:23.75 (29.21)

4:23.08 (29.63) 4:51.71 (28.63)



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 0:24 AM  2/16/2020  Page 17

2020 UT 6A State OBS - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO5 Wynn, Caleb W 4:52.91  q
1:54.58 (29.50)1:25.08 (29.49)55.59 (29.01)26.58

3:53.59 (29.62)3:23.97 (29.62)2:54.35 (29.90)2:24.45 (29.87)

4:24.00 (30.41) 4:52.91 (28.91)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR6 Armstrong, Mitchel D 4:56.95  q
1:54.62 (29.85)1:24.77 (29.36)55.41 (28.76)26.65

3:57.99 (31.20)3:26.79 (31.05)2:55.74 (30.67)2:25.07 (30.45)

4:29.02 (31.03) 4:56.95 (27.93)

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team JR7 Lawrence, Ethan 4:57.01  q
1:55.32 (30.04)1:25.28 (29.77)55.51 (28.86)26.65

3:56.22 (30.29)3:25.93 (30.26)2:55.67 (30.23)2:25.44 (30.12)

4:27.18 (30.96) 4:57.01 (29.83)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR8 Hilton, Jared L 4:57.03  q
1:55.04 (29.89)1:25.15 (29.48)55.67 (28.92)26.75

3:57.79 (30.61)3:27.18 (30.95)2:56.23 (30.88)2:25.35 (30.31)

4:28.19 (30.40) 4:57.03 (28.84)

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR9 Clegg, Parker T 5:01.09  q
1:56.16 (30.38)1:25.78 (29.84)55.94 (29.38)26.56

3:59.87 (31.23)3:28.64 (31.22)2:57.42 (30.91)2:26.51 (30.35)

4:31.30 (31.43) 5:01.09 (29.79)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO10 Smith, Easton J 5:01.81  q
1:56.20 (30.34)1:25.86 (29.89)55.97 (29.24)26.73

4:00.37 (31.08)3:29.29 (31.45)2:57.84 (30.78)2:27.06 (30.86)

4:31.55 (31.18) 5:01.81 (30.26)

South Davis Aquatic Team SR11 Yuen, Kent A 5:03.27  q
1:56.31 (30.47)1:25.84 (30.29)55.55 (29.44)26.11

4:01.82 (31.41)3:30.41 (31.61)2:58.80 (31.51)2:27.29 (30.98)

4:33.03 (31.21) 5:03.27 (30.24)

Lifetime Aquatics SO14 Murray, Ethan B 5:09.15  q
1:59.45 (31.02)1:28.43 (30.72)57.71 (29.91)27.80

4:06.58 (32.05)3:34.53 (31.89)3:02.64 (31.67)2:30.97 (31.52)

4:38.38 (31.80) 5:09.15 (30.77)

West Valley Aquatics JR16 Bodero, Sebastian 5:13.85  q
2:00.47 (31.43)1:29.04 (31.20)57.84 (30.48)27.36

4:09.03 (32.29)3:36.74 (32.61)3:04.13 (31.96)2:32.17 (31.70)

4:41.94 (32.91) 5:13.85 (31.91)

Lehi Aquatics JR17 Scott, Kaehl M 5:15.31  
2:01.55 (31.75)1:29.80 (31.30)58.50 (30.50)28.00

4:11.66 (32.67)3:38.99 (32.92)3:06.07 (32.35)2:33.72 (32.17)

4:44.10 (32.44) 5:15.31 (31.21)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR18 Smith, Brandon D 5:15.81  
2:03.27 (32.00)1:31.27 (32.05)59.22 (31.16)28.06

4:11.85 (32.17)3:39.68 (32.17)3:07.51 (31.99)2:35.52 (32.25)

4:44.04 (32.19) 5:15.81 (31.77)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR19 Bangerter, Ethan A 5:16.59  
2:35.78 (1:04.78)1:31.00 (31.85)59.15 (31.04)28.11

4:46.45 (32.85)4:13.60 (32.39)3:41.21 (32.91)3:08.30 (32.52)

5:16.59 (30.14)

Southwest Aquatic Team FR24 Sorensen, Mitchell C 5:23.81  
2:03.80 (32.71)1:31.09 (32.29)58.80 (31.62)27.18

4:17.55 (33.14)3:44.41 (33.90)3:10.51 (33.97)2:36.54 (32.74)

4:51.26 (33.71) 5:23.81 (32.55)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

South Davis Aquatic Team FR25 Portillo, Soren P 5:26.23  
2:06.03 (33.12)1:32.91 (33.11)59.80 (31.59)28.21

4:19.47 (33.84)3:45.63 (33.29)3:12.34 (33.37)2:38.97 (32.94)

4:53.12 (33.65) 5:26.23 (33.11)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO27 Partridge, Tanner J 5:28.08  
2:05.43 (33.29)1:32.14 (32.80)59.34 (31.38)27.96

4:21.38 (34.19)3:47.19 (34.24)3:12.95 (33.93)2:39.02 (33.59)

4:55.56 (34.18) 5:28.08 (32.52)

Lehi Aquatics SR28 Celaya, Jonathan T 5:28.71  
2:05.02 (33.32)1:31.70 (32.52)59.18 (31.12)28.06

4:21.21 (34.70)3:46.51 (33.81)3:12.70 (33.42)2:39.28 (34.26)

4:55.75 (34.54) 5:28.71 (32.96)

Piranha Swimming JR29 Simmons, Isaac R 5:29.70  
2:01.60 (32.43)1:29.17 (31.35)57.82 (29.99)27.83

4:18.09 (35.32)3:42.77 (34.25)3:08.52 (33.67)2:34.85 (33.25)

4:54.14 (36.05) 5:29.70 (35.56)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Johnson, Rivers C 56.79  56.10

56.79 (29.62)27.17

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR2 Smith, Aliza 58.33  58.48
58.33 (30.12)28.21

Lehi Aquatics SR3 Hilmo, Olivia K 58.92  58.21
58.92 (30.57)28.35

South Davis Aquatic Team FR4 Merrill, Kalia V 1:00.35  1:00.59
1:00.35 (30.93)29.42

Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR5 Turner, LynDea A 1:00.39  59.91
1:00.39 (30.94)29.45

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR6 Huber, Hallie M 1:01.60  1:01.20
1:01.60 (32.09)29.51

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR7 Okelberry, Michelle A 1:02.36  1:03.14
1:02.36 (32.06)30.30

Lehi Aquatics SR8 Shreeve, Summer N 1:02.96  1:03.79
1:02.96 (33.21)29.75

B - Final
Southwest Aquatic Team SR9 Gilchrist, Jess N 1:03.42  1:04.16

1:03.42 (32.90)30.52

Lehi Aquatics JR10 Lauder, Maia N 1:04.51  1:04.32
1:04.51 (33.91)30.60

Salt Lake Swim Legends SR11 Brenneman, Olivia K 1:04.71  1:06.64
1:04.71 (33.65)31.06

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR12 Adamson, Livvie M 1:05.14  1:06.11
1:05.14 (33.19)31.95

Clearfield City Aquatic Team FR13 Nelson, Summer 1:05.68  1:06.39
1:05.68 (33.95)31.73

Piranha Swimming JR15 Pobanz, Maren 1:06.12  1:05.41
1:06.12 (35.26)30.86
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Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Johnson, Rivers C 56.10  q

56.10 (28.86)27.24

Lehi Aquatics SR2 Hilmo, Olivia K 58.21  q
58.21 (30.52)27.69

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Smith, Aliza 58.48  q
58.48 (30.25)28.23

Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR4 Turner, LynDea A 59.91  q
59.91 (31.09)28.82

South Davis Aquatic Team FR5 Merrill, Kalia V 1:00.59  q
1:00.59 (31.11)29.48

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR6 Huber, Hallie M 1:01.20  q
1:01.20 (31.68)29.52

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR7 Okelberry, Michelle A 1:03.14  q
1:03.14 (31.88)31.26

Lehi Aquatics SR8 Shreeve, Summer N 1:03.79  q
1:03.79 (32.83)30.96

Southwest Aquatic Team SR9 Gilchrist, Jess N 1:04.16  q
1:04.16 (32.89)31.27

Lehi Aquatics JR10 Lauder, Maia N 1:04.32  q
1:04.32 (33.26)31.06

Piranha Swimming JR11 Pobanz, Maren 1:05.41  q
1:05.41 (34.43)30.98

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR14 Adamson, Livvie M 1:06.11  q
1:06.11 (34.35)31.76

Clearfield City Aquatic Team FR15 Nelson, Summer 1:06.39  q
1:06.39 (34.21)32.18

Salt Lake Swim Legends SR16 Brenneman, Olivia K 1:06.64  q
1:06.64 (35.25)31.39

Lehi Aquatics JR17 Laursen, Mia 1:06.91  
1:06.91 (35.19)31.72

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR18 Davis, Sarah E 1:07.23  
1:07.23 (34.80)32.43

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR19 Winget, Ruby 1:07.68  
1:07.68 (34.68)33.00

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR21 Hilton, Chloe Y 1:07.94  
1:07.94 (35.02)32.92

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Tiffany, Jordan R 48.25  52.35

48.25 (24.96)23.29

Unattached JR2 Quispe, Josue J 52.11  51.92
52.11 (27.41)24.70

Layton Surfers SO3 Page, Kanyon J 53.85  53.75
53.85 (27.65)26.20

Race Swami SR4 Wolfgramm, Zerin H 54.20  56.25
54.20 (27.89)26.31

Lehi Aquatics JR*5 Brown, Ethan W 54.27  54.94
54.27 (27.60)26.67
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A - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

West Valley Aquatics SO*5 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 54.27  55.42
54.27 (28.35)25.92

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR7 Brunsdale, Rex L 54.80  55.60
54.80 (27.94)26.86

Layton Surfers JR8 Parsons, Robert D 56.29  55.70
56.29 (29.48)26.81

B - Final
Layton Surfers SR9 Lamborn, Nate J 57.57  58.08

57.57 (29.48)28.09

Lehi Aquatics FR10 Blackwood, Brandyn N 57.69  58.42
57.69 (29.82)27.87

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR14 Jensen, Brogen S 58.14  58.55
58.14 (30.53)27.61

Lehi Aquatics JR15 Spencer, Tylan W 58.16  57.88
58.16 (30.11)28.05

Lehi Aquatics JR16 Seppi, Connor M 58.30  58.66
58.30 (29.71)28.59

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached JR1 Quispe, Josue J 51.92  q

51.92 (27.20)24.72

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR2 Tiffany, Jordan R 52.35  q
52.35 (27.08)25.27

Layton Surfers SO3 Page, Kanyon J 53.75  q
53.75 (27.88)25.87

Lehi Aquatics JR4 Brown, Ethan W 54.94  q
54.94 (28.27)26.67

West Valley Aquatics SO5 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 55.42  q
55.42 (29.28)26.14

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR6 Brunsdale, Rex L 55.60  q
55.60 (28.38)27.22

Layton Surfers JR7 Parsons, Robert D 55.70  q
55.70 (29.19)26.51

Race Swami SR8 Wolfgramm, Zerin H 56.25  q
56.25 (28.35)27.90

Lehi Aquatics JR10 Spencer, Tylan W 57.88  q
57.88 (29.83)28.05

Layton Surfers SR11 Lamborn, Nate J 58.08  q
58.08 (29.50)28.58

Lehi Aquatics FR13 Blackwood, Brandyn N 58.42  q
58.42 (29.95)28.47

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR14 Jensen, Brogen S 58.55  q
58.55 (30.25)28.30

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR17 Day, Jes C 59.70  
59.70 (30.89)28.81

Piranha Swimming JR20 Simmons, Lucas J 1:00.33  
1:00.33 (30.88)29.45

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR22 Favero, Scott S 1:00.99  
1:00.99 (31.74)29.25

Lifetime Aquatics SO23 Porter, Hayden J 1:01.33  
1:01.33 (30.94)30.39
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi Aquatics JR--- Seppi, Connor M DQ  
DQ (30.27)28.39

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Herriman Aquatic Team SR1 Lyon, Skyler D 1:07.44  1:07.17

1:07.44 (36.64)30.80

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR2 Wilson, Sarah E 1:09.20  1:08.90
1:09.20 (37.12)32.08

Piranha Swimming JR3 Traher, Sophia L 1:09.70  1:10.23
1:09.70 (37.11)32.59

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR4 Cardon, Camarie 1:11.27  1:11.36
1:11.27 (37.59)33.68

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR5 Cannon, Mary A 1:11.71  1:12.14
1:11.71 (37.83)33.88

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR6 Favero, Lauren 1:11.88  1:12.12
1:11.88 (37.55)34.33

Race Swami FR8 Roberts, Angela F 1:13.04  1:12.55
1:13.04 (38.70)34.34

B - Final
Lifetime Aquatics SO9 Leeper, McKella A 1:12.63  1:12.77

1:12.63 (39.02)33.61

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR10 Baum, Sissy L 1:13.22  1:13.05
1:13.22 (38.94)34.28

Pirate Swim Club SO13 Johnson, Hanah N 1:16.34  1:15.78
1:16.34 (40.74)35.60

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Herriman Aquatic Team SR1 Lyon, Skyler D 1:07.17  q

1:07.17 (36.32)30.85

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR2 Wilson, Sarah E 1:08.90  q
1:08.90 (36.63)32.27

Piranha Swimming JR3 Traher, Sophia L 1:10.23  q
1:10.23 (37.85)32.38

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR4 Cardon, Camarie 1:11.36  q
1:11.36 (37.41)33.95

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR5 Favero, Lauren 1:12.12  q
1:12.12 (37.82)34.30

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR6 Cannon, Mary A 1:12.14  q
1:12.14 (37.99)34.15

Race Swami FR8 Roberts, Angela F 1:12.55  q
1:12.55 (37.72)34.83

Lifetime Aquatics SO9 Leeper, McKella A 1:12.77  q
1:12.77 (39.04)33.73

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR10 Baum, Sissy L 1:13.05  q
1:13.05 (38.77)34.28

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team FR17 Petty, Paige N 1:16.97  
1:16.97 (40.79)36.18

Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR19 Williams, Stephanie M 1:17.45  
1:17.45 (41.53)35.92
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Clearfield City Aquatic Team JR22 Nelson, Sara C 1:17.77  
1:17.77 (41.42)36.35

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team FR23 Visser, Marissa J 1:17.80  
1:17.80 (40.80)37.00

Herriman Aquatic Team SR26 Miller, McKenzie L 1:19.03  
1:19.03 (42.25)36.78

Pirate Swim Club SO--- Johnson, Hanah N DQ  
DQ (40.48)35.30

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Griener, Joshua W 58.91  59.35

58.91 (30.87)28.04

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR2 Anderson, Nick M 58.96  1:00.47
58.96 (30.97)27.99

Pirate Swim Club SO3 Wesemann, Sohnnie 59.60  1:00.46
59.60 (31.22)28.38

Piranha Swimming SR5 Ridley, Tyler 1:00.87  1:01.38
1:00.87 (32.59)28.28

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO6 Biesinger, Joseph P 1:01.32  1:01.40
1:01.32 (33.08)28.24

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR8 Graham, Marcus O 1:02.33  1:01.59
1:02.33 (32.11)30.22

B - Final
Byuvrays JR9 Larsen, McKay R 1:01.67  1:02.25

1:01.67 (33.04)28.63

Lehi Aquatics JR12 Scott, Kaehl M 1:03.85  1:03.06
1:03.85 (34.56)29.29

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Griener, Joshua W 59.35  q

59.35 (31.26)28.09

Pirate Swim Club SO2 Wesemann, Sohnnie 1:00.46  q
1:00.46 (31.62)28.84

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR3 Anderson, Nick M 1:00.47  q
1:00.47 (32.36)28.11

Piranha Swimming SR6 Ridley, Tyler 1:01.38  q
1:01.38 (32.71)28.67

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SO7 Biesinger, Joseph P 1:01.40  q
1:01.40 (33.06)28.34

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR8 Graham, Marcus O 1:01.59  q
1:01.59 (32.40)29.19

Byuvrays JR9 Larsen, McKay R 1:02.25  q
1:02.25 (33.29)28.96

Lehi Aquatics JR10 Scott, Kaehl M 1:03.06  q
1:03.06 (33.44)29.62

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SO17 Edwards, Nick K 1:05.32  
1:05.32 (34.75)30.57

Lehi Aquatics SR20 Hill, Andrew A 1:05.61  
1:05.61 (35.35)30.26
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR21 Kraatz, Canyon J 1:05.63  
1:05.63 (34.54)31.09

Herriman Aquatic Team JR22 Reed, Carson J 1:06.54  
1:06.54 (35.10)31.44

Piranha Swimming JR24 Simmons, Isaac R 1:07.20  
1:07.20 (36.09)31.11

Swim Utah SO25 Skeen, Tyler L 1:07.73  
1:07.73 (36.44)31.29

 
Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Tiffany, Jordan R 23.19  q
Unattached JR2 Quispe, Josue J 23.50  q
Lehi Aquatics JR3 Brown, Ethan W 24.95  q
West Valley Aquatics SO4 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 25.08  q
Layton Surfers SO5 Page, Kanyon J 25.22  q
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR6 Brunsdale, Rex L 26.11  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR7 Johnson, Rivers C 26.33  q
Lehi Aquatics SR8 Hilmo, Olivia K 26.61  q

Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR9 Jensen, Brogen S 26.66  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR10 Smith, Aliza 27.14  q
Lehi Aquatics JR11 Spencer, Tylan W 27.36  q
West Valley Aquatics SO12 Shaw, Andrew N 28.35  q
Lehi Aquatics SR13 Shreeve, Summer N 28.40  q
Lifetime Aquatics SO14 Porter, Hayden J 28.46  q
Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR15 Turner, LynDea A 28.69  q
South Davis Aquatic Team FR16 Merrill, Kalia V 28.89  q

Southwest Aquatic Team SR17 Gilchrist, Jess N 29.60  
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR18 Adamson, Livvie M 29.70  

Salt Lake Swim Legends SR19 Brenneman, Olivia K 29.92  
Piranha Swimming JR20 Pobanz, Maren 30.43  
Herriman Aquatic Team SR21 Miller, McKenzie L 31.71  
Pirate Swim Club SR22 Palmer, Jordan T 32.31  

 
Event 24  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
South Davis Aquatic Team FR1 Carlson, Sam M 22.51  q
Piranha Swimming SR2 Ridley, Tyler 22.59  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO3 Erickson, Reagan D 23.43  q
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR4 Rowley, Brock B 23.70  q
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR5 Stauffer, Dylan R 23.75  q
Pirate Swim Club SO6 Wesemann, Sohnnie 24.01  q
South Davis Aquatic Team FR7 Portillo, Soren P 24.16  q
Herriman Aquatic Team SR8 Lyon, Skyler D 24.90  q

Lehi Aquatics SR9 Labrum, Thor W 25.39  q
Lehi Aquatics JR10 Lincoln, Ryan L 25.46  q
Clearfield City Aquatic Team SR11 Turner, LynDea A 25.83  q
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team JR*12 Adamson, Livvie M 25.94  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market JR*12 Chung, Amy 25.94  q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Swim Utah SO14 Manova, Kalina L 26.03  q
South Davis Aquatic Team SO15 Owens, Krysta M 26.18  q
Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR16 Babcock, Kassidy 26.29  q

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR17 Afualo, Lily L 26.49  
Pirate Swim Club SO18 Johnson, Hanah N 26.63  

Lifetime Aquatics SO19 Leeper, McKella A 26.71  
Lehi Aquatics SR20 Anderson, Tyra S 27.14  
Lehi Aquatics FR21 Baliguat, Olivia H 27.60  

 
Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR1 Tiffany, Jordan R 45.58  q
Unattached JR2 Quispe, Josue J 49.22  q
Race Swami SR3 Wolfgramm, Zerin H 49.49  q
Layton Surfers JR4 Landheim, Ben E 49.87  q
Layton Surfers JR5 Parsons, Robert D 50.39  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO6 Smith, Easton J 50.79  q
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR7 Stauffer, Dylan R 51.46  q
Layton Surfers JR8 Kinkade, Nico P 51.65  q

Lehi Aquatics SR9 Holdaway, Corbin D 53.09  q
Piranha Swimming JR10 Simmons, Isaac R 53.16  q
Lehi Aquatics SR11 Celaya, Jonathan T 53.67  q
Byuvrays JR12 Larsen, McKay R 53.99  q
Herriman Aquatic Team JR13 Reed, Carson J 54.35  q
Lehi Aquatics SR14 Dean, Annalyn 54.90  q
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR15 Bangerter, Ethan A 55.19  q
Lifetime Aquatics JR16 Rich, Alli K 55.20  q

Lehi Aquatics SR17 Hilmo, Olivia K 55.83  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR18 Johnson, Rivers C 56.35  

Race Swami FR19 Cooper, Caroline 57.03  
Hilltop Aquatic Swim Team SR20 Mickelson, Megan K 57.43  
Kearns Youth Aquatic Team SR21 Babcock, Kassidy 57.65  
Piranha Swimming JR22 Pobanz, Maren 58.15  
Wasatch Front Fish Market FR23 Huber, Grace M 58.30  
Lehi Aquatics FR24 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:00.04  
Pirate Swim Club FR25 Shepherd, Jocelyn C 1:05.28  


